
FINAL SCORE

Oregon
3-0 (1-0) 34

Northwestern
1-2 (0-1) 14

September 13, 2025 • Northwestern Medicine Field at Martin Stadium
(Evanston, Illinois)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

Oregon (3-0; 1-0) vs. Northwestern (1-2; 0-1)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: Evanston, Illinois • Stadium: Northwestern Medicine Field at Martin Stadium
Kickoff time: 12:10 PM EDT • End of Game: 03:11 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:01
Attendance: 12023
Temperature: 67 • Wind: 15 southEast • Weather: cloudy

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Oregon 7 10 14 3 34
Northwestern 0 0 0 14 14

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 02:18 UO - J.Limar 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Sappington GOOD) , 5-23 2:37 7-

2nd 09:28 UO - A.Sappington 42 yd FG , 12-56 6:03 10-0

2nd 00:31 UO - K.Sadiq 24 yd TD PASS from D.Moore (PAT KICK by A.Sappington GOOD) , 11-89 4:22 17-

3rd 07:44 UO - D.Hill Jr 66 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Sappington GOOD) , 1-66 0:12 24-

3rd 02:56 UO - J.Davison 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Sappington GOOD) , 4-35 2:22 31-

4th 11:27 UO - A.Sappington 25 yd FG , 4-5 1:24 34-0

4th 06:20 NU - C.Komolafe 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Olsen GOOD) , 9-75 5:07 34-7

4th 01:48 NU - D.Reeder 79 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Olsen GOOD) , 3-91 1:13 34-14

OFFICIALS

Referee: Jason Nickleby
Umpire: Mike Pilarski

Head Linesman: Bruce Keeling
Line judge: John Wiercinski
Field judge: Phil Hicks

Back judge: Robert Smith Jr.
Side judge: Brett Henninger
Center judge: Brent Durbin



Team Statistics
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

UO NU
FIRST DOWNS 21 15

Rushing 8 9
Passing 11 6
Penalty 2 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 176 178
Rushing Attempts 30 37
Average Per Rush 5.9 4.8
Rushing Touchdowns 3 2
Yards Gained Rushing 181 216
Yards Lost Rushing 5 38

NET YARDS PASSING 197 135
Completions-Attempts-Int 19-26-1 11-22-2
Average Per Attempt 7.6 6.1
Average Per Completion 10.4 12.3
Passing Touchdowns 1 0

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 373 313
Total Offensive plays 56 59
Average Gain Per Play 6.7 5.3

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 0-0 4-27
PUNTS-YARDS 2-77 3-166

Average Yards Per Punt 38.5 55.3
Net Yards Per Punt 38.5 45.7
Inside 20 2 1
50+ Yards 0 3
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 1 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-449 3-192
Average Yards Per Kickoff 64.1 64
Net Yards Per Kickoff 64.1 51
Touchbacks 6 2

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-9-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 9 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-39-0
Average Per Return 0 39

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 2-67-0 1--1-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 27:43 32:17

1st Quarter 6:47 8:13
2nd Quarter 9:52 5:08
3rd Quarter 4:26 10:34
4th Quarter 6:38 8:22

Third-Down Conversions 7 of 11 3 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 2 of 4
Red Zone Scores-Chances 3 of 3 1 of 1

Touchdowns 2 1
Field Goals 1 of 1 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-12 0-0
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-18 4.0-4
Forced Three-And-Outs 2 0
Total TDs 4 2

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 4-4 2-2
Field Goals 2-2 0-0
Points off turnovers 14 0



Individual Statistics
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

OREGON NORTHWESTERN

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
D.Hill Jr 5 96 2 94 1 66 18.8
J.Limar 11 39 1 38 1 12 3.5
J.Harris 3 25 0 25 0 16 8.3
J.Davison 4 8 0 8 1 5 2
D.Moore 2 5 0 5 0 4 2.5
M.Hughes 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
L.Moga 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
D.Riggs 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2
Totals 30 181 5 176 3 66 5.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
D.Reeder 1 79 0 79 1 79 79
J.Himon II 12 64 5 59 0 9 4.9
C.Komolafe 16 54 1 53 1 8 3.3
L.Albright 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2
P.Stone 6 16 30 -14 0 10 -2.3
Totals 37 216 38 178 2 79 4.8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
D.Moore 16-20-1 178 1 27 0
L.Moga 1-2-0 5 0 5 0
B.Thomas 2-4-0 14 0 11 0
Totals 19-26-1 197 1 27 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
F.Covey IV 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
P.Stone 11-21-2 135 0 40 2
Totals 11-22-2 135 0 40 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
M.Benson 4 62 0 27 5 0
D.Moore 4 49 0 20 7 21
K.Sadiq 2 35 1 24 2 18
J.Johnson 2 22 0 17 3 12
J.McClellan 2 9 0 9 2 4
C.Perry 2 7 0 8 3 4
K.Kasper 1 11 0 11 2 1
J.Limar 1 2 0 2 1 0
J.Davison 1 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 19 197 1 27 26 60

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
G.Wilde 4 55 0 31 7 4
J.Himon II 2 20 0 13 5 20
H.Welcing 2 19 0 12 2 11
D.Wagner 1 40 0 40 1 1
H.Eligon II 1 7 0 7 2 1
C.Komolafe 1 -6 0 0 1 0
F.Covey IV 0 0 0 0 1 0
R.Ahumaraeze 0 0 0 0 1 0
L.Albright 0 0 0 0 1 0
C.Grove 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 11 135 0 40 22 37

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
J.Ferguson-Reynolds 2 77 38.5 39 2 0
Totals 2 77 38.5 39 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
L.Akers 3 166 55.3 59 1 1
Totals 3 166 55.3 59 1 1

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
G.Bryant Jr. 1 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 0
B.Boettcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 31 31
J.Mixon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 36 36
Totals 1 9 9 0 0 0 2 67 36

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Himon II 0 0 0 1 39 39 0 0 0
M.Uihlein 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0
Totals 0 0 0 1 39 39 1 -1 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
A.Sappington 2nd 09:28 42 GOOD
A.Sappington 4th 11:27 25 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
A.Sappington 2 124 62 1 0
G.Hurych 5 325 65 5 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
L.Akers 3 192 64 2 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
D.Hill Jr 94 0 0 0 0 94
M.Benson 0 62 0 0 0 62
D.Moore 0 49 0 0 0 49
J.Limar 38 2 0 0 0 40

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Himon II 59 20 39 0 0 118
D.Reeder 79 0 0 0 0 79
G.Wilde 0 55 0 0 0 55
C.Komolafe 53 -6 0 0 0 47



Fumbles No. Lost Fumbles No. Lost
STONE,P 1 0



Oregon Quarterback Progression
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

Moore, Dante
16 - 20 80% 178 yds 1TD 1INT 161.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 2 2nd and 3 on UO32 (Q1 14:53) J.Limar
+ 2-2 11 1st 1st and 10 on UO39 (Q1 13:43) D.Moore 2

2-3 1st and 10 on UO50 (Q1 13:08) D.Moore
+ 3-4 0 3rd and 9 on NU49 (Q1 12:43) J.Davison
+ 4-5 7 1st and 9 on NU9 (Q1 03:55) D.Moore 2
+ 5-6 0 1st and 10 on UO20 (Q1 00:31) J.McClellan 3
+ 6-7 8 2nd and 10 on UO20 (Q2 15:00) C.Perry 4
+ 7-8 11 1st 1st and 10 on UO33 (Q2 14:14) K.Sadiq 5

7-9 1st and 10 on NU38 (Q2 12:15) M.Benson
+ 8-10 11 1st 2nd and 10 on NU38 (Q2 11:41) D.Moore
+ 9-11 -1 1st and 10 on NU27 (Q2 11:18) C.Perry 2

9-12 3rd and 7 on NU24 (Q2 10:17) D.Moore
+ 10-13 20 1st 3rd and 10 on UO11 (Q2 04:05) D.Moore
+ 11-14 12 1st 1st and 10 on UO31 (Q2 03:24) M.Benson 2
+ 12-15 20 1st 3rd and 8 on UO45 (Q2 01:50) M.Benson 3
+ 13-16 24 TD 1st and 10 on NU24 (Q2 00:37) K.Sadiq 4
+ 14-17 17 1st 1st and 10 on NU35 (Q3 05:18) J.Johnson 5
+ 15-18 9 1st 2nd and 5 on NU13 (Q3 04:24) J.McClellan 6
+ 16-19 27 1st 2nd and 11 on UO27 (Q3 01:45) M.Benson 7

16-20 INT 2nd and 3 on NU39 (Q4 15:00) D.Moore

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Thomas, Brock
2 - 4 50% 14 yds 0TD 0INT 79.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 3 1st and 10 on UO38 (Q4 06:13) M.Benson
+ 2-2 11 1st 3rd and 7 on UO41 (Q4 05:03) K.Kasper 2

2-3 2nd and 9 on NU47 (Q4 03:46) C.Perry
2-4 3rd and 9 on NU47 (Q4 03:09) J.Johnson -2

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context

Moga, Luke
1 - 2 50% 5 yds 0TD 0INT 71RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 5 1st and 10 on NU12 (Q4 12:51) J.Johnson

1-2 3rd and 5 on NU7 (Q4 12:05) K.Kasper

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Northwestern Quarterback Progression
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

Stone, Preston
11 - 21 52% 135 yds 0TD 2INT 87.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 8 1st and 10 on NU10 (Q1 11:22) G.Wilde

1-2 2nd and 6 on NU38 (Q1 08:06) G.Wilde
1-3 INT 3rd and 8 on NU48 (Q1 05:11) G.Wilde -2

+ 2-4 -6 2nd and 8 on NU47 (Q1 02:01) C.Komolafe
2-5 3rd and 14 on NU41 (Q1 01:13) C.Grove

+ 3-6 7 1st and 10 on NU25 (Q2 09:28) J.Himon II
+ 4-7 12 1st 1st and 10 on NU36 (Q2 08:32) H.Welcing 2
+ 5-8 8 1st 3rd and 5 on NU30 (Q3 14:17) G.Wilde 3

5-9 1st and 10 on NU38 (Q3 13:33) F.Covey IV
+ 6-10 8 1st 3rd and 5 on NU43 (Q3 12:48) G.Wilde
+ 7-11 7 1st and 10 on UO49 (Q3 11:58) H.Welcing 2

7-12 4th and 9 on UO34 (Q3 08:38) R.Ahumaraeze
+ 8-13 31 1st 2nd and 9 on NU26 (Q3 07:36) G.Wilde

8-14 1st and 10 on UO32 (Q3 05:52) J.Himon II
8-15 INT 2nd and 10 on UO32 (Q3 05:32) J.Himon II -2
8-16 2nd and 7 on NU28 (Q3 02:48) L.Albright -3
8-17 3rd and 7 on NU28 (Q3 02:09) G.Wilde -4

+ 9-18 40 1st 2nd and 6 on UO49 (Q4 09:18) D.Wagner
9-19 2nd and 14 on UO14 (Q4 07:52) H.Eligon II

+ 10-20 13 3rd and 14 on UO14 (Q4 07:11) J.Himon II
+ 11-21 7 1st 2nd and 5 on NU14 (Q4 02:55) H.Eligon II 2

Sacked 2 times for 12 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 3rd and 19 on NU39 (Q2 06:19)
-8 3rd and 1 on UO26 (Q3 09:19)

Covey IV, Frank
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on NU46 (Q1 06:36) J.Himon II

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

# Oregon Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

21 A.Flowers 2 5 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 T.Tuioti 1 5 6 0.5-8 0.5-8 - - - - -
1 B.Alexander 1 4 5 0.5-8 0.5-8 - - - - -
14 N.Offord 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
28 B.Boettcher 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - 1-31 1 -
31 D.Thieneman 0 5 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
54 J.Mixon 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-5 - - 1-36 - -
12 P.Woodyard 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
7 I.Obidegwu 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 M.Uiagalelei 2 1 3 1.0-4 1.0-4 - - - 1 1
29 A.Porter 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
38 W.Straton 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 D.Austin 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
5 T.Johnson 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 B.Purchase 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
50 T.Gray 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 K.Lopa 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
4 B.Finney 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
26 D.Jackson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
36 A.Sappington 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
52 A.Washington 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
55 M.Johnson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 T.Green 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 J.Canady 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals 19 50 69 2-12 4.0-18 0 0-0 2-67 4 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Northwestern Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

6 R.Fitzgerald 3 7 10 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
37 M.Uihlein 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1--1 - -
29 J.Stevens Jr. 4 2 6 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - -
33 B.Brus 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
91 A.Hubbard 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-1 - - - - 1
2 F.Davis II 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
7 O.Adeyi 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
47 M.Kilbane 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.5-2 - - - - -
1 C.Bastone 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
14 Y.Karlaftis 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 B.Flakes 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 N.Story 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
4 A.Saka 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
8 D.Tatum 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 B.Turner 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-1 - - - - -
13 J.Fussell 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
17 G.Wilde 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
45 J.Sadowsky V 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
52 R.Hagarty 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
75 M.Lewis 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
84 H.Welcing 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 25 36 61 0-0 4.0-4 0 0-0 1--1 3 2



BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

STARTERS

Oregon

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 D.Moore
WR 2 G.Bryant Jr.
QB 5 D.Moore
WR 11 J.McClellan
TE 18 K.Sadiq
RB 21 D.Riggs
OL 71 A.Harkey
OL 72 I.Laloulu
OL 74 D.Iuli
OL 75 E.Pregnon
OL 76 I.World

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 4 B.Finney
DB 7 I.Obidegwu
LB 9 B.Purchase
LB 10 M.Uiagalelei
DB 21 A.Flowers
LB 26 D.Jackson
LB 28 B.Boettcher
DB 31 D.Thieneman
LB 44 T.Tuioti
DL 50 T.Gray
DL 52 A.Washington

Northwestern

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 3 F.Covey IV
RB 5 C.Komolafe
QB 8 P.Stone
WR 17 G.Wilde
OL 60 E.Beerntsen
OL 62 E.Oratokhai
OL 65 J.Carsello
OL 72 C.Tiernan
OL 75 M.Lewis
TE 84 H.Welcing
TE 86 L.Albright

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 1 C.Bastone
CB 2 F.Davis II
DL 4 A.Saka
DB 6 R.Fitzgerald
DB 9 B.Turner
DB 13 J.Fussell
DL 15 B.Flakes
DB 18 G.Wallace
LB 33 B.Brus
LB 37 M.Uihlein
DL 91 A.Hubbard

SUBSTITUTIONS

Oregon:
0 D.Austin; 0 J.Davison; 1 B.Alexander; 2 K.Lopa; 3 K.Kasper; 4
M.Benson; 5 T.Johnson; 9 J.Johnson; 10 L.Moga; 11 D.Fields; 12
B.Thomas; 12 P.Woodyard; 13 G.Nix; 14 N.Offord; 15 S.Davis; 17
C.Perry; 19 T.Haastrup; 20 M.Hughes; 22 J.Canady; 22 J.Harris; 23
D.Hill Jr; 24 Z.Grisham; 27 J.Limar; 29 A.Porter; 32 N.Wyatt; 33
K.Mothudi; 36 A.Sappington; 38 W.Straton; 42 A.Breland; 44 Z.Grace;
46 J.Ferguson-Reynolds; 53 D.Brooks; 54 J.Mixon; 55 M.Johnson; 56
T.Ferguson; 59 F.Crader; 70 C.Pickard; 73 K.Rogers; 77 M.Bedford;
78 G.Wilson; 97 G.Hurych; 99 T.Green;

Northwestern:
0 A.Jones; 6 J.Himon II; 7 O.Adeyi; 8 D.Tatum; 10 R.Ahumaraeze; 11
L.Akers; 12 E.Smith; 14 Y.Karlaftis; 18 C.Magee; 19 D.Wagner; 22
T.Curry-Hicks; 23 C.Shivers; 24 D.Reeder; 25 M.Dorsey Jr.; 29
J.Stevens Jr.; 31 T.Williams Jr.; 34 P.Roth; 41 R.Preckel; 44
C.Campbell; 45 J.Sadowsky V; 47 M.Kilbane; 52 R.Hagarty; 54
T.Gant; 64 A.Birsa; 73 D.McGuire; 80 H.Eligon II; 81 C.Petrucci; 82
J.Olsen; 83 B.Van Buren; 85 P.Schaller; 87 C.Grove; 88 A.Lines; 95
N.Story;

DID NOT PLAY

Oregon:
3 Laulea, Sione; 6 Whittington, Noah; 6 Florence, Jahlil; 7 Stewart,
Evan; 8 McNutt, Trey; 13 Dickey, Jurrion; 13 Hayes, Ryder; 14 Lowe,
Justius; 15 Smith Jr., Akili; 16 Novosad, Austin; 18 Brew, Dorian; 19
Wiepert, Mark; 20 Williams, Dylan; 23 Platt, Brayden; 25 Haasenritter,
Kilohana; 25 Graziano, Rocco; 30 Barksdale, Xavier; 34 Rushing,
Cruz; 39 O'Flaherty, Cormac; 40 Quinn, Zander; 43 Basso, Luke; 45
Williams, Torrence; 46 Harden, Jay; 47 Rushing, Elijah; 50 Manning,
Demetri; 55 Utu, Douglas; 57 Stascausky, Zac; 58 Addison, Ziyare; 61
Dickey, JaJuan; 66 Boulton, Bryce; 67 Cressallen, Beau; 68 Mims,
Auston; 77 Johnson, Jericho; 79 Moala, Lipe; 80 Gresham, Dillon; 81
Ploog, Vander; 82 McCoy II, Nathan; 83 Saleapaga, Roger; 84
McRae II, Jovon; 85 Caton, Kade; 86 Anderson, Darrian; 87 Pugliano,
A.J.; 88 Ressler, Jack; 88 Sims, Xadavien; 89 Bidwell, Brady; 92
James, Ross; 96 Duzansky, Nick; 98 Boyle, Andrew;

Northwestern:
2 Boe, Ryan; 4 Porter, Cam; 11 Valeri, Seth; 12 Romain, Marcus; 13
Frakes, Gavin; 14 Enongene, Dube; 15 Winton, Sean; 16 Lewis, J.J.;
16 Saxe, Brennan; 20 Farrell, Chase; 21 Walters, Damon; 26
Kunickis III, Albert; 26 Lewis, Jalen; 27 Oyola, Jack; 27 Anderson,
Daniel; 28 Oke, Timi; 32 Smith, Matthew; 35 Crane, Tate; 35 Martin,
Sean; 36 Johnson, Ronny; 38 Veldman, Josh; 39 Florentine, Jack; 40
Reynolds II, Jason; 42 Glover, Nigel; 43 LaPorte, Noah; 46 Creager,
Lincoln; 48 Kielmeyer, Tyler; 49 Reardon, Liam; 50 Chandler, Talan;
51 Crutchley, Miles; 53 Jumpp, Tanner; 55 Roberts, Dylan; 56 Mayne,
Mason; 57 Wright, Hayden; 58 Campbell, Nathaniel; 59 Trautmann,
Jack; 61 Keeler, Matt; 63 Gray, Xavior; 67 Borcherding, Jace; 69
Bailey, Jack; 71 Rahouski, Dennis; 74 Herzog, Nick; 76 O'Connell,
Michael; 77 Cotton, Idrys; 78 Boyd, Trey; 82 Blueitt, Braden; 89
Russell, Cam; 92 Green, Mason; 92 Dugandzic, Nikola; 93 O'Rourke,
Caden; 94 Jackson, Migo; 94 Helms, Henry; 96 Hayes, Jonah; 97
Strong, Braxton; 98 Lauter, Landon; 99 Regovich, Troy;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UO 1st UO25 15:00 KO NU49 11:22 PUNT 7 - 26 3:38
UO 1st NU23 04:55 INT NU0 02:18 *TD 5 - 23 2:37
UO 1st UO20 00:31 PUNT NU24 09:28 *FG 12 - 56 6:03
UO 2nd UO11 04:53 PUNT NU0 00:31 *TD 11 - 89 4:22
UO 3rd UO34 07:56 DOWNS NU0 07:44 *TD 1 - 66 0:12
UO 3rd NU35 05:18 INT NU0 02:56 *TD 4 - 35 2:22
UO 3rd UO28 01:52 PUNT NU39 14:53 INT 4 - 33 1:59
UO 4th NU12 12:51 DOWNS NU7 11:27 *FG 4 - 5 1:24
UO 4th UO25 06:20 KO NU47 03:01 PUNT 7 - 28 3:19
UO 4th UO25 01:48 KO NU46 0:00 HALF 3 - 29 1:48

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Oregon Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:47 9:52 4:26 6:38 16:39 11:04 27:43
3rd down conversions 2-3 4-5 0-0 1-3 6-8 1-3 7-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
NU 1st NU10 11:22 PUNT NU48 04:55 INT 12 - 38 6:27
NU 1st NU45 02:11 KO NU41 00:32 PUNT 3 - -4 1:39
NU 2nd NU25 09:28 KO NU35 04:51 PUNT 6 - 10 4:37
NU 2nd NU25 00:31 KO NU23 0:00 HALF 1 - -2 0:31
NU 3rd NU25 15:00 KO UO34 07:56 DOWNS 12 - 41 7:04
NU 3rd NU25 07:44 KO UO32 05:18 INT 6 - 43 2:26
NU 3rd NU25 02:56 KO NU28 01:52 PUNT 3 - 3 1:04
NU 4th NU4 14:53 INT NU12 12:51 DOWNS 4 - 8 2:02
NU 4th NU25 11:27 KO UO0 06:20 *TD 9 - 75 5:07
NU 4th NU9 03:01 PUNT UO0 01:48 *TD 3 - 91 1:13

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Northwestern Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:13 5:08 10:34 8:22 13:21 18:56 32:17
3rd down conversions 1-4 0-1 2-4 0-2 1-5 2-6 3-11
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-2 1-1 1-3 2-4



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UO 1st UO25 15:00 KO NU49 11:22 PUNT 7 - 26 3:38
NU 1st NU10 11:22 PUNT NU48 04:55 INT 12 - 38 6:27
UO 1st NU23 04:55 INT NU0 02:18 *TD 5 - 23 2:37
NU 1st NU45 02:11 KO NU41 00:32 PUNT 3 - -4 1:39
UO 1st UO20 00:31 PUNT NU24 09:28 *FG 12 - 56 6:03
NU 2nd NU25 09:28 KO NU35 04:51 PUNT 6 - 10 4:37
UO 2nd UO11 04:53 PUNT NU0 00:31 *TD 11 - 89 4:22
NU 2nd NU25 00:31 KO NU23 0:00 HALF 1 - -2 0:31
NU 3rd NU25 15:00 KO UO34 07:56 DOWNS 12 - 41 7:04
UO 3rd UO34 07:56 DOWNS NU0 07:44 *TD 1 - 66 0:12
NU 3rd NU25 07:44 KO UO32 05:18 INT 6 - 43 2:26
UO 3rd NU35 05:18 INT NU0 02:56 *TD 4 - 35 2:22
NU 3rd NU25 02:56 KO NU28 01:52 PUNT 3 - 3 1:04
UO 3rd UO28 01:52 PUNT NU39 14:53 INT 4 - 33 1:59
NU 4th NU4 14:53 INT NU12 12:51 DOWNS 4 - 8 2:02
UO 4th NU12 12:51 DOWNS NU7 11:27 *FG 4 - 5 1:24
NU 4th NU25 11:27 KO UO0 06:20 *TD 9 - 75 5:07
UO 4th UO25 06:20 KO NU47 03:01 PUNT 7 - 28 3:19
NU 4th NU9 03:01 PUNT UO0 01:48 *TD 3 - 91 1:13
UO 4th UO25 01:48 KO NU46 0:00 HALF 3 - 29 1:48



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Northwestern won the toss and has deferred to the second half. UO will receive and NU will defend the south goal.

AKERS, Luke kickoff 65 yards from the NU35 to the UO0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

UO drive start at 15:00
1-10 UO25 (14:59) [SG] LIMAR, Jayden rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UO32 (FITZGERALD, Robert;FLAKES,

Brendan), clock 14:53. [14:53]
2-3 UO32 (14:28) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass short up the middle complete for 2 yards to LIMAR, Jayden to the UO34

(UIHLEIN, Mac;BRUS, Braydon), clock 14:16. [14:16]
3-1 UO34 (13:48) DAVISON, Jordon rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UO39 (UIHLEIN, Mac), 1ST DOWN, clock

13:43. [13:43]
R

1-10 UO39 (13:18) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass to the right complete for 11 yards to MOORE, Dakorien caught at the UO35 and
advanced to the UO50 (DAVIS II, Fred), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:08. [13:08]

P

1-10 UO50 (12:55) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for MOORE, Dakorien thrown to the
NU33, clock 12:51. [12:51]

2-10 UO50 (12:49) [SG] LIMAR, Jayden rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the NU49 (UIHLEIN, Mac), clock 12:43. [12:43]
3-9 NU49 (12:12) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass up the middle complete for 0 yards to DAVISON, Jordon to the NU49

(HUBBARD, Aidan), clock 12:01. [12:01]
4-9 NU49 (11:32) FERGUSON-REYNOLDS, James punt 39 yards to the NU10 downed by SALEAPAGA, Roger, clock 11:22.

[11:22]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 26 yards, 3:38

1-10 H10 Timeout Official, clock 11:22. [11:22]

NU drive start at 11:22
1-10 NU10 (11:20) [SG] STONE, Preston pass to the right complete for 8 yards to WILDE, Griffin to the NU18 (FLOWERS,

Aaron;THIENEMAN, Dillon), clock 11:09. [11:09]
2-2 NU18 (10:40) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NU22 (ALEXANDER, Bear), 1ST

DOWN, clock 10:35. [10:35]
R

1-10 NU22 (10:04) [SG] QB Keeper STONE, Preston rush to the right for no gain to the NU22 (UIAGALELEI, Matayo), out of
bounds, clock 09:53. [09:53]

2-10 NU22 (09:30) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the NU30 (FLOWERS,
Aaron;THIENEMAN, Dillon), clock 09:23. [09:23]

3-2 NU30 (08:51) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the NU34 (TUIOTI, Teitum;BOETTCHER,
Bryce), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:45. [08:45]

R

1-10 NU34 (08:12) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the NU38 (WASHINGTON,
A'Mauri;PURCHASE, Blake), clock 08:06. [08:06]

2-6 NU38 (07:26) [SG] STONE, Preston pass up the middle incomplete intended for WILDE, Griffin broken up by
BOETTCHER, Bryce at the NU45, clock 07:22. [07:22]

3-6 NU38 (07:21) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the NU43 (FLOWERS, Aaron), clock 07:15.
[07:15]

4-1 NU43 (06:46) [SG] Direct snap to ALBRIGHT, Lawson rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NU46 (TUIOTI,
Teitum), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:36. [06:36]

R

1-10 NU46 (06:04) [SG] COVEY IV, Frank pass deep to the left incomplete intended for HIMON II, Joseph thrown to the UO25,
clock 05:59. [05:59]

2-10 NU46 (05:57) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UO47 (FLOWERS,
Aaron;THIENEMAN, Dillon), clock 05:50. [05:50]

3-3 UO47 (05:15) HIMON II, Joseph rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UO46 (GRAY, Tionne;ALEXANDER, Bear),
clock 05:11. PENALTY Before the snap, NU Illegal Formation enforced 5 yards from the UO47 to the NU48. NO
PLAY (replay the down). [05:11]

3-8 NU48 (05:09) [SG] STONE, Preston pass up the middle intercepted by BOETTCHER, Bryce at the UO46 intended for
WILDE, Griffin. Boettcher return for 31 yards to the NU23 (LEWIS, Martes;WELCING, Hunter), clock 04:55. [04:55]

Drive Summary: 12 plays, 38 yards, 6:27

UO drive start at 04:55
1-10 NU23 (04:44) [SG] QB Keeper MOGA, Luke rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the NU21 (BRUS, Braydon), clock

04:36. [04:36]
2-8 NU21 (04:03) [SG] LIMAR, Jayden rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the NU9 (KARLAFTIS, Yannis), 1ST

DOWN, clock 03:55. [03:55]
R



1-9 NU9 (03:32) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass short to the right complete for 7 yards to MOORE, Dakorien caught at the
NU6 and advanced to the NU2 (FITZGERALD, Robert), out of bounds, clock 03:24. [03:24]

2-2 NU2 (02:59) [SG] LIMAR, Jayden rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the NU1 (UIHLEIN, Mac;BRUS, Braydon),
clock 02:54. [02:54]

3-1 NU1 (02:21) LIMAR, Jayden rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the NU0, TOUCHDOWN UO, clock 02:18
(Scoring play confirmed). [02:18]

0-0 NU3 SAPPINGTON, Atticus PAT kick attempt is good. [02:18]

OREGON 7, NORTHWESTERN 0
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 23 yards, 2:37

0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 02:18. [02:18]

(02:18) SAPPINGTON, Atticus kickoff 59 yards from the UO35 to the NU6, HIMON II, Joseph returned 39 yards to the NU45
(SAPPINGTON, Atticus), out of bounds, clock 02:11.

1-10 H45 Timeout Official, clock 02:11. [02:11]

NU drive start at 02:11
1-10 NU45 (02:10) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the NU47 (BOETTCHER,

Bryce;UIAGALELEI, Matayo), clock 02:01. [02:01]
2-8 NU47 (01:30) [SG] STONE, Preston pass to the right complete for -6 yards to KOMOLAFE, Caleb to the NU41, End of

Play, clock 01:13. [01:13]
3-14 NU41 (00:43) [SG] STONE, Preston pass to the left incomplete intended for GROVE, Carson thrown to the UO48, clock

00:39. [00:39]
4-14 NU41 (00:38) AKERS, Luke punt 59 yards to the UO0, Touchback, clock 00:31. [00:31]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -4 yards, 1:39

1-10 H20 Timeout Official, clock 00:32. [00:32]

UO drive start at 00:31
1-10 UO20 (00:30) MOORE, Dante pass to the right complete for 0 yards to MCCLELLAN, Jeremiah to the UO20; QB hurried

by HUBBARD, Aidan (UIHLEIN, Mac), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: OREGON 7, NORTHWESTERN 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon 7 6:47 2 1 0 3 2-3 0-0 7-29 5-6-0-20 0-0
Northwestern 0 8:13 3 0 0 3 1-4 1-1 9-37 2-6-1-2 1-5



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

UO NU
Score 7 0
FIRST DOWNS 3 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-29 9-37
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 20 2
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-5-0 6-2-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-49 15-39
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-39
Interception Returns-Yards 1-31 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 1-59.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-5
Possession Time 6:47 8:13
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Oregon Northwestern

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Limar 5 22 0 22 1 4.4 12
J.Davison 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Himon II 2 11 0 11 0 5.5 7
C.Komolafe 5 23 0 23 0 4.6 8
L.Albright 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Moore 5-6-0 20 0 11 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
P.Stone 2-5-1 2 0 8 0
F.Covey IV 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Moore 2 18 0 3 11
J.McClellan 1 0 0 1 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
G.Wilde 1 8 0 3 8
J.Himon II 0 0 0 1
C.Komolafe 1 -6 0 1 -6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Ferguson-Reynolds 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
L.Akers 1 59 59.0 59 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Himon II 1 39 0 39

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Flowers 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Uiagalelei 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Thieneman 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Tuioti 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Alexander 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Boettcher 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Sappington 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Purchase 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Uihlein 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
B.Brus 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Fitzgerald 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
F.Davis II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Y.Karlaftis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Hubbard 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Flakes 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
M.Lewis 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 02:18 UO - J.Limar 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Sappington) , 5-23 2:37 7-



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-10 UO20 (15:00) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass short up the middle complete for 8 yards to PERRY, Cooper caught at the UO25

and advanced to the UO28 (BRUS, Braydon), clock 14:46. [14:46]
3-2 UO28 (14:22) [NHSG] HUGHES, Makhi rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the UO33 (UIHLEIN, Mac), 1ST

DOWN, clock 14:14. [14:14]
R

1-10 UO33 (13:46) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass to the left complete for 11 yards to SADIQ, Kenyon caught at the UO27 and
advanced to the UO44 (HUBBARD, Aidan;STEVENS JR., Jon Jon), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:37. [13:37]

P

1-10 UO44 (13:03) [SG] HARRIS, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UO46 (KARLAFTIS, Yannis;STORY,
Najee), clock 12:49. [12:49]

2-8 UO46 (12:23) [SG] HARRIS, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 16 yards to the NU38 (FITZGERALD, Robert;FUSSELL,
Josh), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:15. [12:15]

R

1-10 NU38 (11:46) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BENSON, Malik thrown to the NU1, clock
11:41. [11:41]

2-10 NU38 (11:39) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass to the right complete for 11 yards to MOORE, Dakorien to the NU27; QB hurried
by SAKA, Anto, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:18. [11:18]

P

1-10 NU27 (11:01) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass to the left complete for -1 yard to PERRY, Cooper caught at the NU29 and
advanced to the NU28 (STEVENS JR., Jon Jon), clock 10:52. [10:52]

2-11 NU28 (10:25) [NHSG] LIMAR, Jayden rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NU24 (FITZGERALD, Robert), clock
10:17. [10:17]

3-7 NU24 (09:38) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the left incomplete intended for MOORE, Dakorien broken up by
FUSSELL, Josh at the NU6, clock 09:33. [09:33]

4-7 NU24 (09:32) SAPPINGTON, Atticus field goal attempt from 42 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at NU32], clock
09:28. [09:28]

OREGON 10, NORTHWESTERN 0
0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 09:28. [09:28]

SAPPINGTON, Atticus kickoff 65 yards from the UO35 to the NU0, Touchback , clock 09:28.

NU drive start at 09:28
1-10 NU25 (09:26) [SG] STONE, Preston pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to HIMON II, Joseph caught at the NU28

and advanced to the NU32 (FINNEY, Brandon), out of bounds, clock 09:20. [09:20]
2-3 NU32 PENALTY Before the snap, NU False Start on BEERNTSEN, Evan enforced 5 yards from the NU32 to the NU27,

clock 08:50. [08:50]
2-8 NU27 (08:37) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the NU36 (MIXON, Jerry;LOPA,

Kingston), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:32. [08:32]
R

1-10 NU36 (07:59) [SG] STONE, Preston pass short to the right complete for 12 yards to WELCING, Hunter caught at the
NU40 and advanced to the NU48 (JOHNSON, Theran), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:47. [07:47]

P

1-10 NU48 (07:13) [SG] QB Keeper STONE, Preston rush to the left for a loss of 18 yards, STONE, Preston fumbled at NU40 ,
recovered by NU STONE, Preston at the NU30 to the NU30, End of Play, clock 06:50. [06:50]

2-28 NU30 (06:26) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the NU39 (JOHNSON, Theran), clock 06:19.
[06:19]

3-19 NU39 (05:41) [SG] STONE, Preston sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the NU35 (UIAGALELEI, Matayo), clock 05:34. [05:34]
4-23 NU35 (05:03) AKERS, Luke punt 54 yards to the UO11 downed by FITZGERALD, Robert, clock 04:51. [04:51]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 10 yards, 4:37

1-10 V11 Timeout Official, clock 04:51. [04:51]

UO drive start at 04:53
1-10 UO11 (04:49) LIMAR, Jayden rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the UO12 (FITZGERALD, Robert;FLAKES, Brendan),

clock 04:41. [04:41]
2-9 UO12 (04:12) [SG] LIMAR, Jayden rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the UO11 (HUBBARD, Aidan), clock 04:05.

[04:05]
3-10 UO11 (03:35) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the right complete for 20 yards to MOORE, Dakorien caught at the

UO29 and advanced to the UO31 (FITZGERALD, Robert;ADEYI, Ore), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:24. [03:24]
P

1-10 UO31 (03:12) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass to the left complete for 12 yards to BENSON, Malik to the UO43, out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 02:49. [02:49]

P

1-10 V43 Timeout Northwestern, clock 02:42. [02:42]
1-10 UO43 (02:40) [SG] DAVISON, Jordon rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UO44 (BRUS, Braydon;DAVIS II, Fred),

clock 02:32. [02:32]
2-9 V44 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-9 UO44 (02:00) [SG] MOORE, Dante scrambles to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the UO45 (SAKA, Anto), out of bounds,

clock 01:50. [01:50]



3-8 UO45 (01:47) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to BENSON, Malik to the NU35
(STEVENS JR., Jon Jon), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:41. [01:41]

P

1-10 H35 Timeout Northwestern, clock 01:36. [01:36]
1-10 NU35 (01:34) [SG] LIMAR, Jayden rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the NU28 (FITZGERALD, Robert;UIHLEIN,

Mac), clock 01:30. [01:30]
2-3 NU28 (01:14) [NHSG] LIMAR, Jayden rush up the middle for no gain to the NU28 (BASTONE, Carmine), clock 01:09.

[01:09]
3-3 NU28 (00:42) [NHSG] QB Keeper MOORE, Dante rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NU24 (STEVENS JR.,

Jon Jon;HUBBARD, Aidan), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:37. [00:37]
R

1-10 H24 Timeout Northwestern, clock 00:37. [00:37]
1-10 NU24 (00:36) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the right complete for 24 yards to SADIQ, Kenyon caught at the

NU1 and advanced to the NU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UO, clock 00:31 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:31]
P

0-0 NU3 SAPPINGTON, Atticus PAT kick attempt is good.

OREGON 17, NORTHWESTERN 0
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 89 yards, 4:22

HURYCH, Gage kickoff 65 yards from the UO35 to the NU0, Touchback , clock 00:31.

NU drive start at 00:31
1-10 NU25 (00:29) Kneel down by STONE, Preston at NU23 (team loss of 2), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -2 yards, 0:31

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: OREGON 17, NORTHWESTERN 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon 10 9:52 3 6 0 9 4-5 0-0 11-40 8-10-0-105 0-0
Northwestern 0 5:08 1 1 0 2 0-1 0-0 5--6 2-2-0-19 1-5



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

UO NU
Score 17 0
FIRST DOWNS 12 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 18-69 14-31
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 125 21
Passes Att-Comp-Int 16-13-0 8-4-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 34-194 22-52
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-39
Interception Returns-Yards 1-31 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 1-59.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-10
Possession Time 16:39 13:21
Third-Down Conversions 6-8 1-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Oregon Northwestern

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Limar 10 34 -1 33 1 12 3.3
J.Harris 2 18 0 18 0 16 9
J.Davison 2 6 0 6 0 5 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Himon II 4 29 0 29 0 9 7.3
C.Komolafe 5 23 0 23 0 8 4.6
L.Albright 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Moore 13-16-0 125 1 24 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
P.Stone 4-7-1 17 0 12 1
F.Covey IV 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Moore 4 49 0 6 20
M.Benson 2 32 0 3 20
J.McClellan 1 0 0 1 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
G.Wilde 1 8 0 3 8
J.Himon II 1 7 0 2 7
H.Welcing 1 12 0 1 12
C.Komolafe 1 -6 0 1 -6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Ferguson-Reynolds 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
L.Akers 2 113 56.5 59 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Himon II 1 39 0 39

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Uiagalelei 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
A.Flowers 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
T.Johnson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Thieneman 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Tuioti 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Alexander 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Finney 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Boettcher 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Uihlein 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
R.Fitzgerald 2-5 4.5 0.0 0.0
B.Brus 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Stevens Jr. 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
A.Hubbard 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
F.Davis II 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Y.Karlaftis 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Bastone 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 02:18 UO - J.Limar 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Sappington) , 5-23 2:37 7-
2nd 09:28 UO - A.Sappington 42 yd FG , 12-56 6:03 10-0
2nd 00:31 UO - K.Sadiq 24 yd TD PASS from D.Moore (KICK by A.Sappington) , 11-89 4:22 17-



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

UO NU
Score 10 0
FIRST DOWNS 9 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-40 5--6
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 105 19
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-8-0 2-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-145 7-13
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-54.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-5
Possession Time 9:52 5:08
Third-Down Conversions 4-5 0-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Oregon Northwestern

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Limar 5 12 -1 11 0 2.2 7
J.Harris 2 18 0 18 0 9 16
J.Davison 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Himon II 2 18 0 18 0 9 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Moore 8-10-0 105 1 24 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
P.Stone 2-2-0 15 0 12 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Moore 2 31 0 3 20
M.Benson 2 32 0 3 20

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Himon II 1 7 0 1 7
H.Welcing 1 12 0 1 12

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
L.Akers 1 54 54.0 54 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Johnson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Finney 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Uiagalelei 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
K.Lopa 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Mixon 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Fitzgerald 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Stevens Jr. 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
A.Hubbard 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
B.Brus 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Uihlein 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Bastone 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Saka 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
F.Davis II 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 09:28 UO - A.Sappington 42 yd FG , 12-56 6:03 10-0
2nd 00:31 UO - K.Sadiq 24 yd TD PASS from D.Moore (KICK by A.Sappington) , 11-89 4:22 17-



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

At the start of the second half, NU will receive and UO will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

HURYCH, Gage kickoff 65 yards from the UO35 to the NU0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

NU drive start at 15:00
1-10 NU25 (15:00) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NU27 (JACKSON, Devon;TUIOTI,

Teitum), clock 14:50. [14:50]
2-8 NU27 (14:23) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NU30 (TUIOTI,

Teitum;THIENEMAN, Dillon), clock 14:17. [14:17]
3-5 NU30 (13:42) [SG] STONE, Preston pass short up the middle complete for 8 yards to WILDE, Griffin caught at the NU33

and advanced to the NU38 (OBIDEGWU, Ify;FLOWERS, Aaron), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:33. [13:33]
P

1-10 NU38 (13:01) [SG] STONE, Preston pass up the middle incomplete intended for COVEY IV, Frank broken up by FINNEY,
Brandon at the UO48, clock 12:55. [12:55]

2-10 NU38 (12:53) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the NU43 (ALEXANDER, Bear;PORTER,
Ashton), clock 12:48. [12:48]

3-5 NU43 (12:08) [SG] STONE, Preston pass to the right complete for 8 yards to WILDE, Griffin caught at the UO48 and
advanced to the UO49 (OBIDEGWU, Ify), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:58. [11:58]

P

1-10 UO49 (11:27) [SG] STONE, Preston pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to WELCING, Hunter caught at the UO45
and advanced to the UO42 (FLOWERS, Aaron), clock 11:18. [11:18]

2-3 UO42 (10:49) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the UO35 (FLOWERS,
Aaron;THIENEMAN, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:43. [10:43]

R

1-10 UO35 (10:10) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the UO28 (TUIOTI, Teitum;MIXON, Jerry), out
of bounds, clock 10:01. [10:01]

2-3 UO28 (09:29) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the UO26 (MIXON, Jerry;OBIDEGWU, Ify),
clock 09:19. [09:19]

3-1 UO26 (08:47) [SG] STONE, Preston sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the UO34 (ALEXANDER, Bear;TUIOTI, Teitum), clock
08:38. [08:38]

4-9 UO34 (08:00) [SG] STONE, Preston pass to the right incomplete dropped by AHUMARAEZE, Ricky thrown to the UO20;
QB hurried by UIAGALELEI, Matayo; NU turnover on downs, clock 07:56. [07:56]

Drive Summary: 12 plays, 41 yards, 7:04

1-10 V34 Timeout Official, clock 07:56. [07:56]

UO drive start at 07:56
1-10 UO34 (07:54) [SG] HILL JR, Dierre rush to the right for a gain of 66 yards to the NU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN

UO, clock 07:44 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:44]
R

0-0 NU3 SAPPINGTON, Atticus PAT kick attempt is good. [07:44]

OREGON 24, NORTHWESTERN 0
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 66 yards, 0:12

0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 07:44. [07:44]

HURYCH, Gage kickoff 65 yards from the UO35 to the NU0, Touchback , clock 07:44.

NU drive start at 07:44
1-10 NU25 (07:44) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the NU26 (GRAY, Tionne;ALEXANDER,

Bear), clock 07:36. [07:36]
2-9 NU26 (07:01) [SG] STONE, Preston pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to WILDE, Griffin to the UO43

(AUSTIN, Daylen), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:49. [06:49]
P

1-10 UO43 (06:37) [NHSG] STONE, Preston scrambles to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the UO37 (BOETTCHER, Bryce),
out of bounds, clock 06:32. [06:32]

2-4 UO37 (05:58) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UO32 (PURCHASE, Blake), 1ST DOWN,
clock 05:52. [05:52]

R

1-10 UO32 (05:35) [NHSG] STONE, Preston pass short to the left incomplete intended for HIMON II, Joseph broken up by
UIAGALELEI, Matayo at the UO31, clock 05:32. [05:32]

2-10 UO32 (05:31) [SG] STONE, Preston pass short up the middle intercepted by MIXON, Jerry at the UO29 intended for
HIMON II, Joseph. Mixon return for 36 yards to the NU35 (WILDE, Griffin), clock 05:18. [05:18]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 43 yards, 2:26



1-10 H35 Timeout Official, clock 05:18. [05:18]

UO drive start at 05:18
1-10 NU35 (05:18) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass short to the left complete for 17 yards to JOHNSON, Jamari caught at the NU30

and advanced to the NU18 (FITZGERALD, Robert;BASTONE, Carmine), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:03. [05:03]
P

1-10 NU18 (04:30) [SG] LIMAR, Jayden rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NU13 (DAVIS II, Fred;FITZGERALD,
Robert), clock 04:24. [04:24]

2-5 NU13 (03:49) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass short to the left complete for 9 yards to MCCLELLAN, Jeremiah caught at the
NU8 and advanced to the NU4 (STEVENS JR., Jon Jon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 03:38. [03:38]

P

1-4 NU4 (03:05) MOORE, Dante pass to the right incomplete intended for KASPER, Kyler, clock 03:01. PENALTY NU Pass
Interference on DAVIS II, Fred enforced 2 yards to the NU2 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down). [03:01]

E

1-2 NU2 (03:00) DAVISON, Jordon rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the NU0, TOUCHDOWN UO, clock 02:56
(Scoring play confirmed). [02:56]

0-0 NU3 SAPPINGTON, Atticus PAT kick attempt is good. [02:56]

OREGON 31, NORTHWESTERN 0
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 35 yards, 2:22

0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 02:56. [02:56]

HURYCH, Gage kickoff 65 yards from the UO35 to the NU0, Touchback , clock 02:56.

NU drive start at 02:56
1-10 NU25 (02:56) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the NU28 (WOODYARD,

Peyton;OFFORD, Na'eem), clock 02:48. [02:48]
2-7 NU28 (02:13) [SG] STONE, Preston pass short to the left incomplete intended for ALBRIGHT, Lawson thrown to the

NU33, clock 02:09. [02:09]
3-7 NU28 (02:08) [SG] STONE, Preston pass deep to the left incomplete intended for WILDE, Griffin broken up by CANADY,

Jadon at the UO46, clock 02:03. [02:03]
4-7 NU28 (02:02) AKERS, Luke punt 53 yards to the UO19, BRYANT JR., Gary returned 9 yards to the UO28 (SADOWSKY V,

Jack;ADEYI, Ore), clock 01:52. [01:52]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 1:04

UO drive start at 01:52
1-10 UO28 (01:51) [SG] HILL JR, Dierre rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the UO27 (KILBANE, Michael), clock 01:45.

[01:45]
2-11 UO27 (01:12) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the right complete for 27 yards to BENSON, Malik to the NU46, out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:01. [01:01]
P

1-10 NU46 (00:39) [SG] HARRIS, Jay rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the NU39 (STEVENS JR., Jon Jon), clock 00:00.
[00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: OREGON 31, NORTHWESTERN 0

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon 14 4:26 1 3 1 5 0-0 0-0 5-79 3-3-0-53 0-0
Northwestern 0 10:34 2 3 0 5 2-4 0-1 11-33 4-10-1-54 1-2



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

UO NU
Score 31 0
FIRST DOWNS 17 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 23-148 25-64
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 178 75
Passes Att-Comp-Int 19-16-0 18-8-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 42-326 43-139
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-9 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-39
Interception Returns-Yards 2-67 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-39.0 1-59.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 3-12
Possession Time 21:05 23:55
Third-Down Conversions 6-8 3-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2

Oregon Northwestern

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
D.Hill Jr 2 66 -1 65 1 66 32.5
J.Limar 11 39 -1 38 1 12 3.5
J.Harris 3 25 0 25 0 16 8.3
J.Davison 3 8 0 8 1 5 2.7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Himon II 7 43 0 43 0 9 6.1
C.Komolafe 11 44 0 44 0 8 4
L.Albright 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Moore 16-19-0 178 1 27 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
P.Stone 8-17-2 63 0 31 2
F.Covey IV 0-1-0 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Moore 4 49 0 6 20
M.Benson 3 59 0 4 27
J.Johnson 1 17 0 1 17
J.McClellan 2 9 0 2 9

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
G.Wilde 4 55 0 7 31
J.Himon II 1 7 0 4 7
H.Welcing 2 19 0 2 12
C.Komolafe 1 -6 0 1 -6

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Ferguson-Reynolds 1 39 39.0 39 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
L.Akers 3 166 55.3 59 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
G.Bryant Jr. 1 9 0 9

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Himon II 1 39 0 39

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Flowers 2-5 4.5 0.0 0.0
T.Tuioti 1-5 3.5 0.5 0.5
B.Alexander 1-3 2.5 0.5 0.5
M.Uiagalelei 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
D.Thieneman 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
T.Johnson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
I.Obidegwu 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Boettcher 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Fitzgerald 2-7 5.5 0.0 0.0
M.Uihlein 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
J.Stevens Jr. 4-2 5.0 0.0 1.0
B.Brus 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
A.Hubbard 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
F.Davis II 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Bastone 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Y.Karlaftis 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 02:18 UO - J.Limar 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Sappington) , 5-23 2:37 7-
2nd 09:28 UO - A.Sappington 42 yd FG , 12-56 6:03 10-0
2nd 00:31 UO - K.Sadiq 24 yd TD PASS from D.Moore (KICK by A.Sappington) , 11-89 4:22 17-
3rd 07:44 UO - D.Hill Jr 66 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Sappington) , 1-66 0:12 24-
3rd 02:56 UO - J.Davison 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Sappington) , 4-35 2:22 31-



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

UO NU
Score 14 0
FIRST DOWNS 5 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-79 11-33
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 53 54
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-3-0 10-4-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 8-132 21-87
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-9 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-36 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-53.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-2
Possession Time 4:26 10:34
Third-Down Conversions 0-0 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Oregon Northwestern

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Hill Jr 2 66 -1 65 1 32.5 66
J.Limar 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
J.Harris 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
J.Davison 1 2 0 2 1 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Himon II 3 14 0 14 0 4.7 7
C.Komolafe 6 21 0 21 0 3.5 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Moore 3-3-0 53 0 27 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
P.Stone 4-10-1 46 0 31 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Benson 1 27 0 1 27
J.Johnson 1 17 0 1 17
J.McClellan 1 9 0 1 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
G.Wilde 3 47 0 4 31
J.Himon II 0 0 0 2
H.Welcing 1 7 0 1 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
L.Akers 1 53 53.0 53 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
G.Bryant Jr. 1 9 0 9

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
I.Obidegwu 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Flowers 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Tuioti 0-4 2.0 0.5 0.5
B.Alexander 0-3 1.5 0.5 0.5
D.Austin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Purchase 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Boettcher 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Thieneman 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Stevens Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
R.Fitzgerald 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Wilde 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Kilbane 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
C.Bastone 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
F.Davis II 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
O.Adeyi 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Sadowsky V 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 07:44 UO - D.Hill Jr 66 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Sappington) , 1-66 0:12 24-
3rd 02:56 UO - J.Davison 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Sappington) , 4-35 2:22 31-



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-3 NU39 (15:00) MOORE, Dante pass deep up the middle intercepted by UIHLEIN, Mac at the NU5 intended for MOORE,

Dakorien. Uihlein return for -1 yard to the NU4, End of Play, clock 14:53. [14:53]

NU drive start at 14:53
1-10 NU4 (14:52) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the NU8 (BOETTCHER, Bryce;GREEN,

Terrance), clock 14:46. [14:46]
2-6 NU8 (14:13) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the NU13 (WOODYARD, Peyton;OFFORD,

Na'eem), clock 14:06. [14:06]
3-1 NU13 (13:40) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush to the right for no gain to the NU13 (AUSTIN, Daylen;PORTER, Ashton),

clock 13:30. [13:30]
4-1 NU13 (12:56) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the NU12 (BOETTCHER,

Bryce;WOODYARD, Peyton); NU turnover on downs, clock 12:51. [12:51]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 8 yards, 2:02

UO drive start at 12:51
L.Moga in at QB for UO

1-10 NU12 (12:49) [SG] MOGA, Luke pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to JOHNSON, Jamari to the NU7
(FITZGERALD, Robert), clock 12:29. [12:29]

2-5 NU7 (12:11) [SG] DAVISON, Jordon rush up the middle for no gain to the NU7 (HUBBARD, Aidan;STORY, Najee), clock
12:05. [12:05]

3-5 NU7 (11:37) [SG] MOGA, Luke pass short to the left incomplete intended for KASPER, Kyler thrown to the NU3, clock
11:33. [11:33]

4-5 NU7 (11:32) SAPPINGTON, Atticus field goal attempt from 25 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at NU15], clock
11:27. [11:27]

OREGON 34, NORTHWESTERN 0
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 5 yards, 1:24

0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 11:27. [11:27]

HURYCH, Gage kickoff 65 yards from the UO35 to the NU0, Touchback , clock 11:27.

NU drive start at 11:27
1-10 NU25 (11:27) [SG] STONE, Preston scrambles up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the NU35 (STRATON, Will), 1ST

DOWN, clock 11:11. [11:11]
R

1-10 NU35 (10:44) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the NU39 (GRAY, Tionne;STRATON, Will),
clock 10:37. [10:37]

2-6 NU39 (10:05) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the NU47 (OFFORD,
Na'eem;WOODYARD, Peyton), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:57. [09:57]

R

1-10 NU47 (09:25) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the UO49 (ALEXANDER,
Bear;STRATON, Will), clock 09:18. [09:18]

2-6 UO49 (08:44) [SG] STONE, Preston pass deep up the middle complete for 40 yards to WAGNER, Drew caught at the
UO10 and advanced to the UO9 (OFFORD, Na'eem), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:26. [08:26]

P

1-9 UO9 (07:58) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush to the right for a loss of 5 yards to the UO14 (MIXON, Jerry), clock 07:52.
[07:52]

2-14 UO14 (07:15) [SG] STONE, Preston pass up the middle incomplete intended for ELIGON II, Hayden thrown to the UO1,
clock 07:11. [07:11]

3-14 UO14 (07:09) [SG] STONE, Preston pass to the left complete for 13 yards to HIMON II, Joseph caught at the UO17 and
advanced to the UO1 (MIXON, Jerry), out of bounds, clock 06:58. [06:58]

4-1 UO1 (06:24) [SG] KOMOLAFE, Caleb rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the UO0, TOUCHDOWN NU, clock
06:20 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:20]

0-0 UO3 OLSEN, Jack PAT kick attempt is good. [06:20]

OREGON 34, NORTHWESTERN 7
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 75 yards, 5:07

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 06:20. [06:20]

AKERS, Luke kickoff 62 yards from the NU35 to the UO3, fair catch by LIMAR, Jayden , clock 06:20.



1-10 V25 Timeout Official, clock 06:20. [06:20]

UO drive start at 06:20
B.Thomas in at QB for UO

1-10 UO25 (06:19) [SG] HILL JR, Dierre rush to the right for a gain of 13 yards to the UO38 (TATUM, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock
06:13. [06:13]

R

1-10 UO38 (05:51) [NHSG] THOMAS, Brock pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to BENSON, Malik to the UO41, End of
Play, clock 05:38. [05:38]

2-7 UO41 (05:11) [SG] RIGGS, Da'Jaun rush up the middle for no gain to the UO41 (HAGARTY, Richie;KILBANE, Michael),
clock 05:03. [05:03]

3-7 UO41 (04:37) [NHSG] THOMAS, Brock pass to the left complete for 11 yards to KASPER, Kyler caught at the NU49 and
advanced to the NU48 (ADEYI, Ore), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:25. [04:25]

P

1-10 NU48 (03:53) [SG] RIGGS, Da'Jaun rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the NU47 (UIHLEIN, Mac), clock 03:46. [03:46]
2-9 NU47 (03:12) [SG] THOMAS, Brock pass up the middle incomplete intended for PERRY, Cooper broken up by STORY,

Najee at the NU40, clock 03:09. [03:09]
3-9 NU47 (03:08) [SG] THOMAS, Brock pass short up the middle incomplete intended for JOHNSON, Jamari broken up by

BASTONE, Carmine at the NU45, clock 03:06. [03:06]
4-9 NU47 (03:06) FERGUSON-REYNOLDS, James punt 38 yards to the NU9, fair catch by WAGNER, Drew, clock 03:01.

[03:01]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 28 yards, 3:19

NU drive start at 03:01
1-10 NU9 (03:00) [SG] HIMON II, Joseph rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the NU14 (PORTER, Ashton;JOHNSON,

Matthew), clock 02:55. [02:55]
2-5 NU14 (02:28) [SG] STONE, Preston pass to the left complete for 7 yards to ELIGON II, Hayden caught at the NU20 and

advanced to the NU21 (OFFORD, Na'eem), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:17. [02:17]
P

1-10 H21 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
1-10 NU21 (02:00) [SG] REEDER, Dashun rush up the middle for a gain of 79 yards to the UO0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN NU, clock 01:48 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:48]
R

0-0 UO3 OLSEN, Jack PAT kick attempt is good.

OREGON 34, NORTHWESTERN 14
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 91 yards, 1:13

AKERS, Luke kickoff 65 yards from the NU35 to the UO0, Touchback , clock 01:48.

UO drive start at 01:48
L.Moga in at QB for UO

1-10 UO25 (01:48) [SG] HILL JR, Dierre rush to the right for a gain of 17 yards to the UO42 (DAVIS II, Fred), out of bounds,
1ST DOWN, clock 01:41. PENALTY NU Face mask on DAVIS II, Fred enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at
the UO42 to the NU43 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN. [01:41]

R

1-10 NU43 (01:25) [SG] HILL JR, Dierre rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the NU44 (TURNER, Braden;KILBANE, Michael),
clock 01:18. [01:18]

2-11 NU44 (00:41) Kneel down by MOGA, Luke at NU46 (team loss of 2), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 29 yards, 1:48

2-11 NU46 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: OREGON 34, NORTHWESTERN 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon 3 6:38 2 1 1 4 1-3 0-0 7-28 3-7-1-19 0-0
Northwestern 14 8:22 3 2 0 5 0-2 1-2 12-114 3-4-0-60 1-15



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

UO NU
Score 3 14
FIRST DOWNS 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-28 12-114
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 19 60
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-3-1 4-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-47 16-174
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1--1
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-38.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-15
Possession Time 6:38 8:22
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2

Oregon Northwestern

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Hill Jr 3 30 -1 29 0 9.7 17
J.Davison 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
D.Reeder 1 79 0 79 1 79 79
J.Himon II 5 21 -5 16 0 3.2 8
C.Komolafe 5 10 -1 9 1 1.8 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Moore 0-1-1 0 0 0
B.Thomas 2-4-0 14 0 11 0
L.Moga 1-2-0 5 0 5 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
P.Stone 3-4-0 60 0 40 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Moore 0 0 0 1
M.Benson 1 3 0 1 3
J.Johnson 1 5 0 2 5

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Himon II 1 13 0 1 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Ferguson-Reynolds 1 38 38.0 38 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
N.Offord 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
W.Straton 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Mixon 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
P.Woodyard 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0
B.Boettcher 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
A.Porter 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Austin 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
B.Alexander 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
F.Davis II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Fitzgerald 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
O.Adeyi 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Tatum 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Uihlein 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Kilbane 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
B.Turner 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
R.Hagarty 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 11:27 UO - A.Sappington 25 yd FG , 4-5 1:24 34-0
4th 06:20 NU - C.Komolafe 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Olsen) , 9-75 5:07 34-7
4th 01:48 NU - D.Reeder 79 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Olsen) , 3-91 1:13 34-14



Oregon Explosive Plays
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

Oregon

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 108 total yards (83% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
27 3 2nd and 11 on UO27

(01:01) (01:12) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the right complete for 27 yards to BENSON, Malik to the NU46, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:01.
24 2 1st and 10 on NU24

(00:31) (00:36) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the right complete for 24 yards to SADIQ, Kenyon caught at the NU1 and advanced to the NU0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UO, clock 00:31 (Scoring play confirmed).

20 2 3rd and 10 on UO11
(03:24) (03:35) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the right complete for 20 yards to MOORE, Dakorien caught at the UO29 and advanced to the UO31
(FITZGERALD, Robert;ADEYI, Ore), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:24.

20 2 3rd and 8 on UO45
(01:41) (01:47) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to BENSON, Malik to the NU35 (STEVENS JR., Jon Jon), 1ST
DOWN, clock 01:41.

17 3 1st and 10 on NU35
(05:03) (05:18) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass short to the left complete for 17 yards to JOHNSON, Jamari caught at the NU30 and advanced to the NU18
(FITZGERALD, Robert;BASTONE, Carmine), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:03.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 124 total yards (70% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
66 3 1st and 10 on UO34

(07:44) (07:54) [SG] HILL JR, Dierre rush to the right for a gain of 66 yards to the NU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UO, clock 07:44 (Scoring play
confirmed).

17 4 1st and 10 on UO25
(01:41) (01:48) [SG] HILL JR, Dierre rush to the right for a gain of 17 yards to the UO42 (DAVIS II, Fred), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:41.
PENALTY NU Face mask on DAVIS II, Fred enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the UO42 to the NU43 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

16 2 2nd and 8 on UO46
(12:15) (12:23) [SG] HARRIS, Jay rush up the middle for a gain of 16 yards to the NU38 (FITZGERALD, Robert;FUSSELL, Josh), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:15.

13 4 1st and 10 on UO25
(06:13) (06:19) [SG] HILL JR, Dierre rush to the right for a gain of 13 yards to the UO38 (TATUM, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:13.

12 1 2nd and 8 on NU21
(03:55) (04:03) [SG] LIMAR, Jayden rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the NU9 (KARLAFTIS, Yannis), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:55.

All Plays Gain of 20+
8 Plays for 308 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
66 3 1st and 10 on UO34

(07:44) (07:54) [SG] HILL JR, Dierre rush to the right for a gain of 66 yards to the NU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UO, clock 07:44 (Scoring play
confirmed).

36 3 2nd and 10 on UO32
(05:18) (05:31) [SG] STONE, Preston pass short up the middle intercepted by MIXON, Jerry at the UO29 intended for HIMON II, Joseph. Mixon return for
36 yards to the NU35 (WILDE, Griffin), clock 05:18.

31 1 3rd and 8 on NU48
(04:55) (05:09) [SG] STONE, Preston pass up the middle intercepted by BOETTCHER, Bryce at the UO46 intended for WILDE, Griffin. Boettcher return for
31 yards to the NU23 (LEWIS, Martes;WELCING, Hunter), clock 04:55.

27 3 2nd and 11 on UO27
(01:01) (01:12) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the right complete for 27 yards to BENSON, Malik to the NU46, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:01.

24 2 1st and 10 on NU24
(00:31) (00:36) [SG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the right complete for 24 yards to SADIQ, Kenyon caught at the NU1 and advanced to the NU0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UO, clock 00:31 (Scoring play confirmed).

22 4 0th and 0 on NU35
(06:20) AKERS, Luke kickoff 62 yards from the NU35 to the UO3, fair catch by LIMAR, Jayden , clock 06:20.

20 2 3rd and 10 on UO11
(03:24) (03:35) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass deep to the right complete for 20 yards to MOORE, Dakorien caught at the UO29 and advanced to the UO31
(FITZGERALD, Robert;ADEYI, Ore), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:24.

20 2 3rd and 8 on UO45
(01:41) (01:47) [NHSG] MOORE, Dante pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to BENSON, Malik to the NU35 (STEVENS JR., Jon Jon), 1ST
DOWN, clock 01:41.



Northwestern Explosive Plays
Oregon vs. Northwestern (Final)
09/13/2025 at Evanston, Illinois

Northwestern

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 71 total yards (71% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
40 4 2nd and 6 on UO49

(08:26) (08:44) [SG] STONE, Preston pass deep up the middle complete for 40 yards to WAGNER, Drew caught at the UO10 and advanced to the UO9
(OFFORD, Na'eem), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:26.

31 3 2nd and 9 on NU26
(06:49) (07:01) [SG] STONE, Preston pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to WILDE, Griffin to the UO43 (AUSTIN, Daylen), 1ST DOWN, clock
06:49.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
2 Plays for 89 total yards (50% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
79 4 1st and 10 on NU21

(01:48) (02:00) [SG] REEDER, Dashun rush up the middle for a gain of 79 yards to the UO0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NU, clock 01:48 (Scoring
play confirmed).

10 4 1st and 10 on NU25
(11:11) (11:27) [SG] STONE, Preston scrambles up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the NU35 (STRATON, Will), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:11.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 248 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
79 4 1st and 10 on NU21

(01:48) (02:00) [SG] REEDER, Dashun rush up the middle for a gain of 79 yards to the UO0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN NU, clock 01:48 (Scoring
play confirmed).

40 4 2nd and 6 on UO49
(08:26) (08:44) [SG] STONE, Preston pass deep up the middle complete for 40 yards to WAGNER, Drew caught at the UO10 and advanced to the UO9
(OFFORD, Na'eem), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:26.

39 1 0th and 0 on UO35
(02:11) (02:18) SAPPINGTON, Atticus kickoff 59 yards from the UO35 to the NU6, HIMON II, Joseph returned 39 yards to the NU45 (SAPPINGTON,
Atticus), out of bounds, clock 02:11.

31 3 2nd and 9 on NU26
(06:49) (07:01) [SG] STONE, Preston pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to WILDE, Griffin to the UO43 (AUSTIN, Daylen), 1ST DOWN, clock
06:49.


